Filed Doc #: 39-03182022-090 03/18/2022 10:00:17 AM Steve J. Bestolarides San Joaquin County Clerk

Lead Agency:

Reclamation District No. 756

343 E. Main St. Ste 815

Stockton, Ca 95202

DOCUMENT TITLE

Notice of Determination - Negative Declaration The Bouldin Island Levee Rehabilitation Project

Print Form

Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: <u>Reclamation District No. 756</u> Address: <u>343 East Main St. Suite 815</u> <u>Stockton, CA, 95202</u> Contact: <u>David Forkel</u> Phone: <u>510-693-9977</u>
	County Clerk County of: <u>San Joaquin</u> Address: <u>44 N San Joaquin St #260,</u> Stockton, CA 95202		Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022020076

Project Title: The Bouldin Island Levee Rehabilitation Project

Project Applicant: Reclamation District No. 756

Project Location (include county): Bouldin Island, San Joaquin County

Project Description:

Reclamation District No. 756 to rehabilitate approximately 22,677 lineal feet of District levee along the South Mokelumne River corridor to sustainably meet the Bulletin 192-82 standard. Fill will be placed on the landside of the levee and the all-weather roadway will be improved. Habitat enhancements will also be incorporated into the project design.

This is to advise that the		Distirct No. 756 d Agency or 🗌 Responsible Agency)	has approved the above
described project on	03/16/2022 (date)	_ and has made the following determinatio	ons regarding the above

described project.

1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.

4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project.

5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was involved was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [III were in the were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

MBK ENGINEERS, 455 University Ave. Suite No. 100, Sacramento, CA, 95825; (916) 456-4400

Signature (Public Agency):	Whith Title: Secretary
MA. 1 11 2020	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.